TR
A
N
SF
O
R
M
E

• 	 Two Section Linear Transformer
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
• 	 Storage temperature range:
	 -55°C to +130°C
• 	 Operating temperature range:
	 -40°C to +130°C
PACKAGING INFORMATION
•	 Packaging information:  pg. 494
POWER TRANSFORMERS
Verify operation with sample in actual circuit.  Order samples at www.rencousa.com.
17
A
B
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
PART NUMBER VA (SIZE) A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (MAX.) D (MAX.) E (TYP.) F (TYP.)
RL-2251 20 1.8750 (47.63) 1.46 (37.08) 2.250 (57.15) 1.6250 (41.28) 0.40 (10.16) 0.400 (10.16)
RL-2251 30 1.1875 (30.16) 1.68 (42.67) 2.620 (66.55) 1.5625 (39.69) 0.55 (13.97) 0.275 (6.99)
RL-2251 56 2.5000 (63.50) 1.90 (48.26) 3.000 (76.20) 1.8125 (46.04) 0.60 (15.24) 0.300 (7.62)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
U.S. Standard (mm)

R
M
E
R
S
RL-2251
Renco Part
No.
VA
Size
Regulator
I
Regulator
II
C1 C3 IC1 IC2 IC3 D1 D2
RL-2251-20-512 20 5V @ 750 mA ±12V
@ 200 mA
2.3KMFD
@ 50 VDC
600 MFD
@ 50VDC
LM-323K-5 LM-340K-12 LM-320K-12 PE20 PF20
RL-2251-20-515 20 5V @ 750 mA ±15V
@ 175 mA
2.3KMFD
@ 50 VDC
600 MFD
@ 50VDC
LM-323K-5 LM-340K-15 LM-320K-15 PE20 PF20
RL-2251-30-512 30 5V @ 1.25 A ±12V
@ 250 mA
4.1KMFD
@ 15 VDC
1.1KMFD
@ 50VDC
LM-323K-5 LM-340K-12 LM-320K-12 PE20 PF20
RL-2251-30-515 30 5V @ 1.25 A ±15V
@ 200 mA
4.1KMFD
@ 15 VDC
600MFD
@ 50VDC
LM-323K-5 LM-340K-15 LM-320K-15 PE20 PF20
RL-2251-56-512 56 5V @ 3 A ±12V
@ 300 mA
10.0KMFD
@ 15 VDC
1.1KMFD @
50VDC
LM-338 LM-340K-12 LM-320K-12 PE20 PF20
RL-2251-56-515 56 5V @ 3 A ±15V
@ 250 mA
10.0KMFD
@ 15 VDC
1.1KMFD @